340.00 49277

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM447637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NantKwest, Inc.		10/02/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coneksis, Inc.	
Street Address:	3530 John Hopkins Court	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4927761	CONEKSIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122275551

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-261-1600

Email: ipdocket@leechtishman.com

Correspondent Name: Alicia M. Passerin

Address Line 1:525 William Penn Place, 28th FloorAddress Line 4:Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia M. Passerin	
SIGNATURE:	/Alicia M. Passerin/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Coneksis#page1.tif source=Coneksis#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006185 FRAME: 0465

900425446

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:	
Name of conveying party(ies): NANTKWEST, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: CONEKSIS, INC.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware	Street Address: 3530 John Hopkins Court City: San Diego State: California	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	Individual(s) Citizenship	
5. Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	riling Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Property	
Name: Alicia M. Passerin, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.98	
Street Address: 525 William Penn Place, 28th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219	8. Payment Information:	
Phone Number: 412-261-1600 Docket Number: NKW-1 Email Address: ipdocket@leechtishman.com	Deposit Account Number 506516 Authorized User Name Alicia M. Passerin	
9. Signature: /Alicia M. Passerin	October 18, 2017 Date	
Alicia M. Passerin Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NANTKWEST, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 9920 Jefferson Boulevard, Culver City, California 90232, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark "CONEKSIS," Registration No. 4,927,761, hereinafter referred to as "the Mark"; and

WHEREAS, CONEKSIS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 3530 John Hopkins Court, San Diego, California 92121, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated and symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to sue and recover for damages and profits in connection with any past, present or future infringement or dilution.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed
effective as of the 2 ^N day of October 2017.
ASSIGNOR:
NANTKWEST, INC.
By: Berry Tan
Name: Barry J. Simon, N. DNEST,
Title: President & COG* * C
NantKwest Inc.
NKW-0001
NKW-0001

TRADEMARK REEL: 006185 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 10/18/2017